OFFICE OF THEPRESIDENT OF THE BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, 
NEW YORK, June 26, 19D2. 

Hon. SETH Low, Mayor, Chairman of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
DEAR SIR—I respectfully request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to pro-

vide for an issue of City Bonds in the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) 
for the purpose of providing funds to be used in the constructing by The City of 
New York of its portion of the bridge and approaches over the New York and 
Harlem Railroad tracks at East Two Hundred and Thirty-third street, which sum 
includes also the building of a bridge over the Bronx river, in the Borough of The